

\236

SLP(C)No. 7442 OF 2003

ITEM No.1G

(For Judgment)

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No...../2003 @

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7442/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2003 in FAO 1297/92
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. GURBAX SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB MANDI BOARD

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.15844/2003

(HEARD BY : HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE AND B.P. SINGH, JJ.)

Date : 18/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde pronounced the judgment of the Court.

C.A.No..../2003 @ SLP(C)No.7442/2003

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed with costs in terms of the signed judgment.

SLP(C)No.15844/2003

We find no merit in this petition. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed judgment is placed on the file)

Non-reportable.